1)
2)
3)
4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)
14)

15)

16)

17)
18)

19)

COMMISSIONERS COURT AGENDA
March 9, 2020

Pledge of Allegiance
Prayer

Public Forum
Department Reports

CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS:
a. Adopt February Minutes

Executive Session with County Attorney to discuss county business

Discuss and Act Upon Subdivision Exception Request from Brayla Delayn Groce Leighton on
property located on County Rd. 244

Discuss and Act Upon approving Proclamation recognizing April as Sexual Assault Awareness
and Prevention Month

Discuss and Act Upon approving deputation of:
a. John Pollock as Deputy Sheriff
b. Shawn Edwards as Deputy Sheriff

Discuss and Act Upon accepting donation of 147.19 tons of gravel for County Rd. 316 from
Chesapeake Energy

Discuss and Act Upon approving tree removal on County Rd. 216 and County Rd. 217 for Pete
Scarmardo

Discuss and Act Upon approving route on County Road 310 by Bluebonnet Electric to install
power lines

Discuss and Act Upon revisions to County Policy Manual
Discuss and Act Upon approving monthly payroll

County Judge’s Report
a. Collections

Auditor’s Report
a. Audits and Reviews

Commissioner’s Report
Authorize Payment of Bills

Adjourn



