## COMMISSIONERS COURT AGENDA

## March 9, 2020

1)	Pledge of Allegiance
2)	Prayer
3)	Public Forum
4)	Department Reports
5)	CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS: a. Adopt February Minutes
6)	Executive Session with County Attorney to discuss county business
7)	Discuss and Act Upon Subdivision Exception Request from Brayla Delayn Groce Leighton on property located on County Rd. 244
8)	Discuss and Act Upon approving Proclamation recognizing April as Sexual Assault Awareness and Prevention Month
9)	Discuss and Act Upon approving deputation of: a. John Pollock as Deputy Sheriff b. Shawn Edwards as Deputy Sheriff
10)	Discuss and Act Upon accepting donation of 147.19 tons of gravel for County Rd. 316 from Chesapeake Energy
11)	Discuss and Act Upon approving tree removal on County Rd. 216 and County Rd. 217 for Peter Scarmardo
12)	Discuss and Act Upon approving route on County Road 310 by Bluebonnet Electric to install power lines
13)	Discuss and Act Upon revisions to County Policy Manual
14)	Discuss and Act Upon approving monthly payroll
15)	County Judge's Report a. Collections
16)	Auditor's Report a. Audits and Reviews
17)	Commissioner's Report
18)	Authorize Payment of Bills

19)

Adjourn